PM-45
HIGH
CURRENT
(HC8LP)
Description
• 155°C maximum temperature operation
• Low profile surface mount inductors designed
for higher speed switch mode applications

• High current DC-DC converters
• VRM, multi-phase buck regulator
• PC Workstations, Routers, Servers
• Telecom soft switches, Base stations
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
(Range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for
10 seconds max.
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 800 parts per reel
Part Rated OCL (1) Irms (2) Isat (3) Isat (4) DCR (mΩ) Volts (5)
Number Inductance nominal Amperes Amperes Amperes max. @ μSec (VμS)
μH +/-20% μH (Typ.) 15% rolloff 30% rolloff 20°C (ref.)
HC8LP-R15-R 0.15 0.170 29.0 31 56 1.40 7.8
HC8LP-R39-R 0.39 0.430 20.2 19 34 2.80 4.7
HC8LP-R75-R 0.75 0.830 15.6 13.5 24 4.70 3.4
HC8LP-1R2-R 1.2 1.35 12.4 10.1 18.7 7.50 2.6
HC8LP-1R9-R 1.9 1.92 10.1 8.7 15.5 11.5 4.1
HC8LP-2R6-R 2.6 2.67 8.3 7.4 13.1 17.1 4.8
HC8LP-3R5-R 3.5 3.56 6.9 6.4 11.4 24.5 5.6
HC8LP-4R5-R 4.5 4.57 6.5 5.6 10.0 27.6 6.3
HC8LP-5R6-R 5.6 5.71 5.5 5.1 9.0 38.9 7.1
HC8LP-6R9-R 6.9 6.98 5.2 4.6 8.1 42.8 7.8
HC8LP-8R2-R 8.2 8.37 4.5 4.2 7.4 58.0 8.6
HC8LP-100-R 10.0 9.90 4.3 6.8 3.8 62.9 9.3
HC8LP-150-R 15.0 15.20 3.4 3.1 5.5 99.4 11.6
HC8LP-220-R 22.0 21.70 2.8 2.6 4.6 149 13.7
HC8LP-330-R 33.0 32.10 2.3 2.1 3.8 224 16.8
HC8LP-470-R 47.0 47.90 1.8 1.7 3.1 344 20.3
1) Open Circuit Inductance test parameters: 100KHz, 1.0V, 0.0Adc
2) Irms: DC current for an approximate DT of 40°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and prox-
imity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is rec-